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In	Attendance	
Name	 AGENCY	 E‐MAIL PHONE
Avila,	Rachel	 DCFOF	 ravila@dcfof.org 940‐484‐2191
Barnett,	Brittni	 Interfaith	

Ministries		
brittni@ifmdenton.org 940‐566‐5927

Bell,	Millie	 Our	Daily	Bread odbexecdirector@gmail.com 940‐765‐7607
Buford,	Liz	 	 lizbuford@gmail.com 	
Clay,	Sharell	 Hope,	Inc.	 sharell@hopeincdenton.com 940‐382‐0609
Collins,	Jennifer	 DAHC	 assistdahc@aol.com 940‐484‐7048
Epperson,	
Roshaun	

Hope,	Inc.	 roshaun@thn.org 972‐983‐1191

Finley,	Phyllis	 DCMHMR	 phyllis@dentonmhmr.org 940‐565‐5295
Fowler,	Emma		 Hope,	Inc.	 	
Glover,	Lena	 HSNT	 lglover@healthntx.org 940‐381‐1501
Hasan,	Kanulah	 Denton	County	

Health	Dept	
Kanulah.Hasan@dentoncounty.com 972‐434‐4715

Haynes,	Richard	 	 Rhaynes@ccdoffw.org 817‐681‐7985
Jackson,	Brenda		 Salvation	Army	

Denton	
Brenda.jackson@uss.salvationarmy.org		 940‐566‐3800

Jackson,	Sheena	 City	of	
Lewisville	

sjackson@cityoflewisville.com 972‐219‐5026

Jaynes‐Hingen,	
Jennifer	
	

Denton	County	
Health	Dept	
	

jennifer.jaynes‐hingen@dentoncounty.com	 972‐434‐4725

Kirby,	Jamey	 City	of	
Lewisville	

jkirby@cityoflewisville.com 972‐219‐3780

Mays,	Christopher	 	 Mr.ChristopherMays@gmail.com 214‐364‐1710
Monclova,	Sandra	 Habitat	for	

Humanity	
ExecutiveDirector@hfhdc.com 940‐484‐5006

Nava,	Claudia	 Texas	Star	
Program	

claudianava@maximus.com 940‐300‐2409

Nowak,	Chris	 Community	Rep cjnowak1@yahoo.com 940‐453‐6039

Peterson,	Dr.	
Alonzo	

HOPE,	Inc.	 alonzo.peterson@hopeinc.com 940‐382‐0609

Rogers,	Alyna		 DCMHMR	 alynar@dentonmhmr.org 940‐381‐1741
Shaw,	Dani		 City	of	Denton	 danielle.shaw@cityofdenton.com 940‐349‐7237
Stokes,	Anna		 CPCH	 astokes@cpch.org 940‐230‐6403
	

1. Call	to	Order:	Sharell	Clay	–	HOPE,	Inc.	‐	Chair	–Steering	Committee	

2. Approval	of	General	Body	Minutes,	February	5,	2014	‐	Approved,	Moved‐	
Jennifer	Jaynes‐Hingen,	Second‐Brenda	Jackson	

	
3. Committee	Reports		

	
HMIS	–	Roshaun	Epperson	
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 HMIS	Training	is	Thursday	April	3,	2014	from	9:30‐2:30	(19	
registered)	

	
Homelessness	Intervention	/	Program	Updates	–	Sharell	Clay	

 Cumberland	will	have	2	units,	one	in	April	and	one	in	May	for	single	
parent	working	at	least	25	hours	a	week	and	has	transportation.	

 VA	just	issue	a	report	on	the	number	of	homeless	in	Denton.	Roshaun	
Epperson	is	following	up	for	more	details.	

 Denton	County	Friends	of	the	Family	has	openings	
 Salvation	Army	is	operating	at	full	capacity	and	has	had	to	turn	some	

away	
 Connections	is	full	but	has	a	short	waitlist.	Permanent	supportive	

housing	for	single	unaccompanied	adult	
 Catholic	Charities	Veteran	program	has	2	spots	to	provide	rental	

assistance.	Must	qualify	including	honorable	discharge,	active	services	
military.	

 Health	Services	HOPWA	has	openings	but	in	last	month	of	the	grant.	
Must	be	HIV+	

 MHMR’s	Psychiatric	Triage	Facility	is	now	open	with	scheduled	hours.	
Starting	April	14,	2014	it	will	be	open	24/7,	265.	Individuals	must	not	
be	intoxicated,	under	the	influence	of	drugs	and	must	be	medically	
stable.	

 Texas	Star	Program	‐	ACA	sign‐ups	have	actually	led	to	an	increase	in	
individuals	and	especially	expectant	mothers	qualifying	for	Medicaid	
and	Medicaid	CHiP.	Agency	will	send	a	rep	and	information	booth	to	
any	events.	

A	question	was	asked	about	utility	assistance	and	resources	were	discussed.	
Roshaun	Epperson	volunteered	to	expand	list	of	service	providers	to	include	
a	list	of	services	offered	and	the	basic	qualifying	guidelines.	
	
CoC	Update	–	Alonzo	Peterson	

 Coordinated	Access	Network	(CAN)	updates	–	Front	Door	Agencies	
discussed	the	first	month	of	CAN	implementation	regarding	the	
amount	of	client	traffic	and	lessons	learned	about	the	assessment	tool.	
A	note	about	the	need	for	volunteers	was	discussed.	

	
Communications	–	Dani	Shaw	

 Committee	will	be	meeting	in	May	to	work	on	
o creating	advocacy	tools	using	the	PIT	Count	data	
o Content	Calendar	to	push	out	more	articles	and	information	on	

homelessness	
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 Elections	are	in	June.	Interested	in	serving	on	the	Steering	committee?	
Contact	Danielle.Shaw@CityofDenton.com		

 CAN	flier	updated.	
	
Street	Outreach	–	Liz	Buford	

 Update	from	the	field	about	Street	Outreach	efforts.	Team	moves	
around	but	currently	working	near	the	Emily	Fowler	Library.	Looking	
for	more	volunteers	to	go	out	every	other	Wednesday	in	the	
mornings.	

	
4. Agency	Announcements	

	
 There	is	a	Coalition	of	Community	Health	Clinics	
 Students	at	Marcus	High	have	identified	the	problem	of	Student	

Homelessness		
 Giving	Hope,	Inc.’s	celebrity	waiter	night	is	May	6th	at	El	Guapo.	

Tickets	still	available.	
 Interfaith	Apple	Tree	project	is	being	supported	by	the	Kiwanis	Club	

fundraising	event	May	2.	For	information,	www.PancakeSupper.com		
 Habitat	for	Humanity	has	land	in	Pilot	Point	and	is	looking	for	a	

qualified	family	
 Our	Daily	Bread	is	hosting	its	Volunteer	Appreciation	Dinner.	
 NOW	HIRING:	Hooters	needs	cooks	and	front	line,	CC	Grill,	DCTA	

needs	Customer	Service	reps	and	Bus	Drivers,	Salvation	Army	is	
hiring	a	Case	Aid.	

	
5. Adjourn	

	
The	next	DCHC	Steering	Committee	Meeting	is	April	30,	2014	11:30a	
The	next	DCHC	General	Body	Meeting	is	June	4,	2014	3p	(Denton	Civic	Center)	


